3.2.2 Number of workshops/seminars/conferences including on Research Methodology, Intellectu:

N f th ksh Numb f
Sl. No. Year ame.o e workshop/ un.1 -er ° Date From - To
seminar/ conference Participants
2022-2023
1 2023 Student Seminar of Sem II, Sem 57 06.07.2023 to
IV & Sem VI Students 07.06.2023
Student Seminar of Sem VI
2 2023 50 02.06.2023
Students
3 2023 Najrul Janmajayanti 2023 130 26.05.2023
One-Day Seminar on Prevention
4 2022 52 25.11.2022

of Suicide

Special lecture on Changing
5 2022 Courses & Transforming 50 11.11.2022
Education through NEP 2020

Workshop Programme on
6 2022 various opportunities available in 38 30.06.2022
the government sector

Career Counselling & Guidance
7 2022 124 23.06.2022
Program

2021-2022



2022

Special Lecture on "Gender Roles
in Victorian Literature"

90

30.05.2022

2022

Special Lecture Programme on
"Crystal Field Theory" and
"Green Chemistry"

25

21.04.2022

10

2022

E-Governance in India: Problems
and Acceptability

40

13.04.2022

11

2022

Special Lecture
On Rabintdranath Tagore Today:
A Critical Look

110

19.04.2022

12

2022

Special Lecture Series on (i)
Women’s Land Rights: A Thorny
Path of Empowerment and (ii)
Identity Crisis of Third Gender

82

30.03.2022

13

2021

Seminar on "Negotiation
Patriarchy in Everyday Life"

50

24.03.2022

14

2021

Special Lecture programme on
"Emerging situation of Balance of
Payments (BOP) in India "

23

22.07.2021

15

2021

Special Lecture programme on
“Consumption and savings
behavior of an individual in the
light of Life Cycle Hypothesis”

19

17.07.2021

16

2021

Special Lecture Programme on
"An analysis of Employment
Theory in the light of Classical
Macroeconomic Approach"

35

13.07.2021

17

2021

Special Lecture Programme on
"An Analysis of Utility Theory in
the Light of Cardinal
Approach"

22

09.07.2021




18 2021 Yoga at Home a.nd Yoga with 56 21.06.2021
Family
Scope and Challenges in reviving
19 2021 and sustenance of Biodiversity in 82 05.06.2021
present day context
2020-2021
Innovations in addressing
20 2021 women in the context of COVID- 52 12.03.2021
19
One Day National Webinar on
21 2020 Sustainable Development: Target 290 29.08.2020
and Achievement
2019-2020
Observance of World
22 2019 Environment Day and Tree 58 05.06.2019
Plantation Program
2018-2019
One day Seminar on ‘Life sketch
23 2019 & contributions of Swami 35 02.03.2019
Vivekananda towards Education’




al Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship conducted during the last five years

Link to the Activity report on

Organizing Dept. or Cell
the website rganizing Dept. or Ce

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/08/Stu
dent-Semester-
Programme Even-
Semester June-

2023 Chemistry.pdf
rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/Stu
dents-Seminar-Presentation-

02.06.2023.pdf

Department of Chemistry

Department of Education

rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/
G- GrORB1-202 9. pdf

Department of Bengali &
IQAC, RSM

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/0ON
E-DAY-SEMINAR-ON- Health Club & IQAC, RSM
PREVENTION-OF-SUICIDE-25-
11-2022.pdf
http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/0b
servance-of-National-

Education-Day-
11.11.2022.odf

Department of Education &
IQAC, RSM

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/W
orkshop-Programme-Report-
23 06 2022-NSS-Unit-lI-of- NSS Unit Il &IQAC, RSM

Raiganj-Surendranath-
Mahavidyalaya-RICE-Malda-

center.docx.pdf

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/RE
PORT-Career-Counselling-
Guidance-Program-on-
Prospect-in-Government-
Jobs-23-06-2022.pdf

Placement cell & IQAC RSM




http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/Re
port-1-30th-May-2022-
ENGLISH-DEPT.-.pdf

Department of English &
IQAC, RSM

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/08/Sp
ecial-Lecture-
Programme Department-of-
Chemistry 21.04.2022.pdf

Department of Chemistry

hitp://rsmraiganf.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/Sp
ecial-Lecture-On-E-

Governance-in-India -
http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-

content/uploads/2024/10/Re
search-Group-lecture-

2022.pdf

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/DO

Department of Political
Science & IQAC, RSM

Research Group & IQAC, RSM

C-20240731-WA0026.pdf

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/Se
minar-on-Negotiating-
Patriarchy-in-Everyday-life-
24.03.2022.pdf

Department of Sociology &
IQAC, RSM

Women Cell & IQAC, RSM

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/Lec

ture-IV-SPECIAL-INVITED-
ECONOMICS-22nd-July-

2021.pdf

Department of Economics

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/Lec

ture-11lI-SPECIAL-INVITED-
ECONOMICS-17th-July-
2021 .pdf

Department of Economics

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/Lec

ture-lI-SPECIAL-INVITED-
ECONOMICS-13th-July-
2021.pdf

Department of Economics

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/Lec

ture-I-SPECIAL-INVITED-
ECONOMICS-9th-July-

2021.pdf

Department of Economics




http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/09/Na
tional-Webinar-on-Yoga-at-
Home-and-Yoga-with-
Family.pdf

Department of Education and
IQAC, RSM

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/09/We

binar-Programme-Tree-
Plantation 5th-June-2021.pdf

Science Depratment & IQAC,
RSM

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/09/A-
Report-on-women-
Cell 12.03.2021.pdf

Women Cell & IQAC, RSM

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/09/Ge

ography-
Webinar 29.08.2020.pdf

Department of Geography

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/0b
servance-of-World-
Environment-Day-and-Tree-
Plantation-Program-05-06-
2019.pdf

NSS Unit RSM

http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-
content/uploads/2020/04/0On
e-day-Seminar-on-Life-sketch-
contributions-of-Swami-
Vivekananda-towards-
Education.pdf

Department of Education




