3.2.2 Number of workshops/seminars/conferences including on Research Methodology, Intellectua

SI. No.	Year	Name of the workshop/ seminar/ conference	Number of Participants	Date From – To
			202	22-2023
1	2023	Student Seminar of Sem II, Sem IV & Sem VI Students	27	06.07.2023 to 07.06.2023
2	2023	Student Seminar of Sem VI Students	50	02.06.2023
3	2023	Najrul Janmajayanti 2023	130	26.05.2023
4	2022	One-Day Seminar on Prevention of Suicide	52	25.11.2022
5	2022	Special lecture on Changing Courses & Transforming Education through NEP 2020	50	11.11.2022
6	2022	Workshop Programme on various opportunities available in the government sector	38	30.06.2022
7	2022	Career Counselling & Guidance Program	124	23.06.2022
			20	21-2022

8	2022	Special Lecture on "Gender Roles in Victorian Literature"	90	30.05.2022
9	2022	Special Lecture Programme on "Crystal Field Theory" and "Green Chemistry"	25	21.04.2022
10	2022	E-Governance in India: Problems and Acceptability	40	13.04.2022
11	2022	Special Lecture On Rabintdranath Tagore Today: A Critical Look	110	19.04.2022
12	2022	Special Lecture Series on (i) Women's Land Rights: A Thorny Path of Empowerment and (ii) Identity Crisis of Third Gender	82	30.03.2022
13	2021	Seminar on "Negotiation Patriarchy in Everyday Life"	50	24.03.2022
14	2021	Special Lecture programme on "Emerging situation of Balance of Payments (BOP) in India "	23	22.07.2021
15	2021	Special Lecture programme on "Consumption and savings behavior of an individual in the light of Life Cycle Hypothesis"	19	17.07.2021
16	2021	Special Lecture Programme on "An analysis of Employment Theory in the light of Classical Macroeconomic Approach"	35	13.07.2021
17	2021	Special Lecture Programme on "An Analysis of Utility Theory in the Light of Cardinal Approach"	22	09.07.2021

18	2021	Yoga at Home and Yoga with Family	56	21.06.2021	
19	2021	Scope and Challenges in reviving and sustenance of Biodiversity in present day context	82	05.06.2021	
		-	2020-2021		
20	2021	Innovations in addressing women in the context of COVID- 19	52	12.03.2021	
21	2020	One Day National Webinar on Sustainable Development: Target and Achievement	290	29.08.2020	
			20	19-2020	
22	2019	Observance of World Environment Day and Tree Plantation Program	58	05.06.2019	
	2018-2019			18-2019	
23	2019	One day Seminar on 'Life sketch & contributions of Swami Vivekananda towards Education'	35	02.03.2019	

al Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship conducted during the last five years

Link to the Activity report on	Organizing Dept. or Cell
the website	
http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-	
content/uploads/2024/08/Stu dent-Semester-	
Programme Even-	Department of Chemistry
Semester June-	
2023 Chemistry.pdf	
rsmraiganj.in/wp-	
content/uploads/2024/10/Stu	Department of Education
dents-Seminar-Presentation-	
<u>02.06.2023.pdf</u>	
<u>rsmraiganj.in/wp-</u>	
content/uploads/2024/10/	Department of Bengali &
<u>জ</u> রুল-জন্মজয়ন্তী-২০২৩.pdf	IQAC, RSM
http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-	
content/uploads/2024/10/ON	
E-DAY-SEMINAR-ON-	Health Club & IQAC, RSM
PREVENTION-OF-SUICIDE-25-	
<u>11-2022.pdf</u>	
http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-	
content/uploads/2024/10/Ob	Department of Education &
servance-of-National-	IQAC, RSM
<u>Education-Day-</u> 11.11.2022.pdf	
http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-	
content/uploads/2024/10/W	
orkshop-Programme-Report-	
23_06_2022-NSS-Unit-II-of-	NSS Unit II &IQAC, RSM
<u>Raiganj-Surendranath-</u>	
<u>Mahavidyalaya-RICE-Malda-</u>	
<u>center.docx.pdf</u>	
http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-	
content/uploads/2024/10/RE	
PORT-Career-Counselling-	Placement cell & IQAC RSM
Guidance-Program-on-	
Prospect-in-Government-	
<u>Jobs-23-06-2022.pdf</u>	

<u>http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-</u> content/uploads/2024/10/Re port-1-30th-May-2022- <u>ENGLISH-DEPTpdf</u>	Department of English & IQAC, RSM
<u>http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-</u> <u>content/uploads/2024/08/Sp</u> <u>ecial-Lecture-</u> <u>Programme_Department-of-</u> <u>Chemistry_21.04.2022.pdf</u>	Department of Chemistry
http://rsmraiganj.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/10/Sp ecial-Lecture-On-E- Governance-in-India	Department of Political Science & IQAC, RSM
<u>http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-</u> <u>content/uploads/2024/10/Re</u> <u>search-Group-lecture-</u> <u>2022.pdf</u>	Research Group & IQAC, RSM
http://rsmraiganj.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/10/DO C-20240731-WA0026.pdf	Department of Sociology & IQAC, RSM
<u>http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-</u> content/uploads/2024/10/Se <u>minar-on-Negotiating-</u> <u>Patriarchy-in-Everyday-life-</u> <u>24.03.2022.pdf</u>	Women Cell & IQAC, RSM
<u>http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-</u> content/uploads/2024/10/Lec <u>ture-IV-SPECIAL-INVITED-</u> <u>ECONOMICS-22nd-July-</u> <u>2021.pdf</u>	Department of Economics
<u>http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-</u> content/uploads/2024/10/Lec <u>ture-III-SPECIAL-INVITED-</u> <u>ECONOMICS-17th-July-</u> <u>2021.pdf</u>	Department of Economics
<u>http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-</u> content/uploads/2024/10/Lec <u>ture-II-SPECIAL-INVITED-</u> <u>ECONOMICS-13th-July-</u> <u>2021.pdf</u>	Department of Economics
http://rsmraiganj.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/10/Lec ture-I-SPECIAL-INVITED- ECONOMICS-9th-July- 2021.pdf	Department of Economics

<u>http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-</u> content/uploads/2024/09/Na <u>tional-Webinar-on-Yoga-at-</u> <u>Home-and-Yoga-with-</u> <u>Family.pdf</u>	Department of Education and IQAC, RSM
<u>http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-</u> content/uploads/2024/09/We <u>binar-Programme-Tree-</u> <u>Plantation 5th-June-2021.pdf</u>	Science Depratment & IQAC, RSM
http://rsmraiganj.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/09/A- <u>Report-on-women-</u> <u>Cell 12.03.2021.pdf</u>	Women Cell & IQAC, RSM
<u>http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-</u> content/uploads/2024/09/Ge ography- Webinar 29.08.2020.pdf	Department of Geography
<u>http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-</u> content/uploads/2024/10/Ob <u>servance-of-World-</u> <u>Environment-Day-and-Tree-</u> <u>Plantation-Program-05-06-</u> <u>2019.pdf</u>	NSS Unit RSM
<u>http://rsmraiganj.in/wp-</u> content/uploads/2020/04/On e-day-Seminar-on-Life-sketch- contributions-of-Swami- <u>Vivekananda-towards-</u> Education.pdf	Department of Education